Ordinance 386-2022

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS, ADAMS COUNTY, IDAHO, AMENDING TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, OF THE NEW MEADOWS CITY CODE AS FOLLOWS: IN SECTION 10-2-2, DEFINITIONS, ADDING A DEFINITION FOR PERMANENT FOUNDATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS, IDAHO:

Section 1: Title 10 Chapter 2, Section 2, *Definitions*, is hereby amended as follows, to wit:

PERMANENT FOUNDATION:

- "A Permanent Foundation means a structure that is constructed of durable materials as defined by the International Building Code, that is designed or intended to:
 - A. Support a building from underneath;
 - B. Keep a building firmly affixed to the ground;
 - C. Prevent the building from moving; and
 - D. Not be removed from the ground or building.

<u>Section</u> 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval, and publication, according to law.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS, IDAHO THIS $12^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF DECEMBER 2022.

By:	Attest: By
Julie A. Good. Mayor	Kyla Gardner, City Clerk